

## PRESS RELEASE

**Lesley-Anne Leon Guerrero** Senior Vice President, Chief Experience Officer

PO Box BW Hagåtña, G<u>uam 96932</u>

TEL (671) 472-5300 FAX (671) 472-5243

bankofguam.com

BankofGuam

Bank of Guam was established over 50 years ago, and as The People's Bank, is Guam's first locally owned and chartered bank. Built on the vision of founder Jesus S. Leon Guerrero to be the driving force for prosperity in the communities it serves, the Bank's work continues through its network of over 500 employees spanning 6,000 miles and 16 branches across Guam, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia, the Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Republic of Palau, and San Francisco, California.

## November 13, 2024 BANK OF GUAM® REOPENS GUAM AND CNMI BRANCHES, HAGATNA HEADQUARTERS AND FAMILIA CONTACT CENTER

(9:00 AM ChST) Hagåtña, Guam – Bank of Guam announces the reopening of its branches in Guam and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands (CNMI) today.

Bank of Guam branches in Saipan and Tinian will reopen at 9:00 a.m., while all Bank of Guam branches in Guam and Rota, along with our Hagåtña Headquarters and Familia Contact Center, will resume operations at 12:00 noon.

As we continue to monitor weather conditions from Tropical Storm Man-Yi, we advise customers to stay safe and drive carefully. For further convenience, Bank of Guam's online and mobile banking platforms remain fully operational.

For the latest updates, follow @bankofguam on Facebook and Instagram, or visit our website at bankofguam.com.